

Hi, this is John Severson, the travel planner for Landmark's Wisdom Vacation Course, *Structural Connections*, held at the White Stallion Ranch in Tucson, Arizona. I am writing this letter to give you information about your vacation course, scheduling your massage, purchasing travel insurance, and other additional services we can provide.

WHITE STALLION RANCH

Included in your course tuition are six nights' accommodations, your meals (breakfast, lunch, and dinner), daily horse back riding (except Sunday), two riding lessons, a 50-minute massage, and roundtrip airport transfers between the Tucson airport and the ranch.

All course registrations are slated for double room occupancy. If you require a single room please let your course registration leader know in advance, as these rooms are available only on a limited basis. An increased fee is required.

For more information on the White Stallion Ranch accommodations, restaurants, weather or what to pack and wear, please visit our web site at: <u>www.acruiseworld.com/landmark</u>.

TRAVEL INFORMATION

The White Stallion Ranch is 35 minutes from the Tucson International airport. Round-trip transportation between the Tucson International airport (TUS) and the White Stallion Ranch, on October 28th and November 3rd is included in your tuition. Please plan to arrive at the Tucson airport (TUS) no later than 1:00 p.m. on Monday, October 28th, and depart no earlier than 1:00 p.m. on Sunday, November 3rd.

A Cruise World can arrange for additional nights at the White Stallion Ranch or we can suggest hotels near the Tucson airport either before or after the course dates.

Please provide us with your travel information online by visiting our web site: <u>www.acruiseworld.com/landmark</u>. Click on the Structural Connections link and then the Travel Information Form link at the bottom of the page. Please take the time to fill out this form online so we can best serve you.

If you are planning to arrive at the Phoenix Airport, please be aware that the Ranch does not provide transportation from the Phoenix Airport. You will have to provide your own transportation to and from the Ranch. One such service is Arizona Shuttle. They can take you from the Phoenix airport to a drop off location that the Ranch can meet you at. If you are planning on using this option please contact me and we'll help you organize the transfer.

ACTIVITIES

The White Stallion Ranch offers 3,000 acres of wide-open land at the foot of the ruggedly beautiful Tucson Mountains adjacent to the Saguaro National Park. Here, ranch informality is blended perfectly with the comforts of a top resort. Guests enjoy the western-style horseback riding with the wranglers, fine horses, and scores of scenic trails. This is a working cattle ranch and it is great fun to watch the Longhorn cattle herd coming in to water.

TRAVEL INSURANCE

We highly recommend the purchase of travel insurance. Travel insurance protects you against certain cancellation charges should an unforeseen event prevent you from attending the course. If you wish to purchase travel insurance there is a link at our website at <u>www.acruiseworld.com/travelworld</u>.

BOOKING YOUR MASSAGE

The 50-minute massage included in your tuition will take place at the spa building at the White Stallion Ranch. Please let us know what date you would like by filling out the Travel Information Form on our website <u>www.acruiseworld.com/landmark</u>. We will try our best to accommodate your request and assign you a time that does not conflict with the course, or any of the planned group and ranch activities.

DIETARY AND MEDICAL NEEDS

If you have any dietary restrictions or medical needs, such as an accessible room, please let our office know as soon as possible so that we can make the necessary arrangements. If you have a dietary concern, we will provide the Ranch with that information, but please be aware that you will have to inform the ranch of your needs as well upon arrival.

Please call my office toll free at 1 (800) 442-9278 or email me, <u>john@acruiseworld.com</u>, if you have any questions regarding the resort or your travel.

Sincerely,

John Severson

John Severson A CRUISE WORLD 596 N Lake Avenue, Suite 200 Pasadena, CA 91101